

Spl. Case (Electricity Act) No.629/17 (3107/2017)

CNR No. WBBB01-002945-2023
Present: Shri Ratan Kr Das (JO Code WB00704)
Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act),
Birbhum At Suri

Order No.08

15.06.2024

Today is fixed for copy.

The accused person is absent without steps.

Regular PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court is in charge.

A resolution is adopted by the Suri Bar Association with a prayer
not to pass any adverse order.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 19.11.2024 for copy.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri,Birbhum
(In-Charge)

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri,Birbhum
(In-Charge)