

Spl. Case (Electricity Act) No. 629 of 2017

CNR No. WBBB01-003762-2017

Present: Md. Ehteshamuddin (JO Code WB00962)

Judge, Spl. Court (Elect. Act),
Birbhum at Suri (In-charge)

Order No.13

09.03.2026

Today is fixed for supply of copy.

Sole accused persons are absent without taking steps.

Ld. P.O is on S.I.R duty as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

As per resolution dtd- 06.03.2026 of Suri Bar Association no adverse order is passed. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix-10.07.2026 for supply of copy.

Surety is direction to produce the accused on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri, Birbhum
(In-charge)

Judge, Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri, Birbhum (In-charge).